

**BID TABULATION****Project Name:** Cold Water Brook Culvert Replacement**Issuing Office:** 75 Washington Ave., Suite 202, Portland, ME 04101 Tel: (207) 761-2991**Project No.:** 20745**Location:** Old Orchard Beach, ME**Bid Date:** May 16, 2022**ENG/PM:** C. Daigle**Engineers Estimate:** \$400,000

BID QUANTITIES				Gordon Contracting		Shaw Brothers		Skid Steer Services	
				UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID
Item	Qty.	UNIT							
1 Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS		\$89,500.00	\$89,500.00	\$220,145.00	\$220,145.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00
2 Traffic Control and Regulation	1	LS		\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$33,550.00	\$33,550.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
3 Culvert Installation	1	LS		\$575,000.00	\$575,000.00	\$136,450.00	\$136,450.00	\$310,230.00	\$310,230.00
4 4' Diameter Catch Basins	13	VF		\$800.00	\$10,400.00	\$665.00	\$8,645.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00
5 15" Storm Drain Pipe	35	LF		\$125.00	\$4,375.00	\$125.00	\$4,375.00	\$110.00	\$3,850.00
6 10" Gravity Sewer Pipe	50	LF		\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$580.00	\$29,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
7 Asbestos Cement Pipe Removal and Disposal	50	LF		\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$165.00	\$8,250.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
8 Aggregate Subbase	40	CY		\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$78.00	\$3,120.00
9 Aggregate Leveling Course	20	CY		\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$88.00	\$1,760.00
10 Initial Pavement (19.0 mm HMA)	15	Ton		\$550.00	\$8,250.00	\$485.00	\$7,275.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00
11 Final Pavement (12.5 mm HMA)	20	Ton		\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$425.00	\$8,500.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00
12 Riprap	50	CY		\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$165.00	\$8,250.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
13 Bituminous Curb	75	LF		\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$38.00	\$2,850.00
14 Concrete Sidewalk	6	CY		\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,580.00	\$9,480.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
15 Grind Existing Pavement (1.5" Depth)	80	SY		\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00
16 Replacement of Unsuitable Material Above Pipe Bedding and Initial Backfill	100	CY		\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
17 Excavation Below Grade and Replacement Backfill*	40	CY		\$58.00	\$2,320.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00
18 12" Water Main Installation	60	LF		\$240.00	\$14,400.00	\$225.00	\$13,500.00	\$93.00	\$5,580.00
19 24" HDPE Sleeve	20	LF		\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$945.00	\$18,900.00	\$165.00	\$3,300.00
20 45 Degree Bends	4	EA		\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,155.00	\$4,620.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00
21 Connection to Existing Water Main	2	EA		\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,965.00	\$11,930.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
22 Water Service Installation	30	LF		\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$195.00	\$5,850.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00
23 1-Inch Water Service Connection	1	EA		\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
24 Thrust Block	2	EA		\$200.00	\$400.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$225.00	\$450.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT				\$988,670.00		\$544,195.00		\$455,240.00	